DISASTER RELIEF LEADERSHIP – 9-13-23
	Adams, Don-903/436-7532 (c ), okdradams@gmail.com       Vehicle Maintenance

	Biddy, Brad-405/203-5618 (c), blbokla1109@gmail.com 

	Brady, Paul-918/448-0032 (c ), paul@fbcwilburton.com 

	Brown, Lee-580/369-8870 (c ), lee_brown5923@yahoo.com 

	Brown, Richard-405/200-9965 ( c), drmexico91@gmail.com 

	Cabler, Steven –  918/440-0983 (c), steve.cabler88@gmail.com 

	Camp, Nelson-580/222-5920 (c ), nlcamp@valliant.net     IC White Cap

	Capshaw, Christi-903/821-1376 (c ), eq2darcie@gmail.com                 Deployment Coordinator

	Collins, Preston-405-410-1472 (w) prestonc@swbell.net    DOM-Union Association

	Cotner, Danny – 918/343-2345 (h), 918/636-9368 (c), dannycotner@yahoo.com     State Chainsaw Coordinator

	Dalton, Greg –  918/914-9980 (c), skeeterfishin@gmail.com 

	Deatherage, Ryan-405-650-2004 – rdeatherage@oklahomabaptists.org          DR Assoc. Director

	Doffer, John - 580/542-1205 (c),  Youlonda 580/231-0708 (c )jdoffer@att.net   

	Fischer, Dick –  580/522-1970 (c ), rfischer5221970@gmail.com 

	Fox, Tim-918/639-9243 tim.fox1955@gmail.com 

	Fuller, Dan– 580/574-1901 (c), dfuller49@yahoo.com                 IC White Cap

	Garman, Jim-405/919-5610 (c ), jmgarman@gmail.com               Transportation

	Gore, Larry-405-306-9886 lgore1@cox.net                          

	Holloway, Jake-918/636-8520 (c), jakeaholloway@gmail.com 

	Inselman, Debbie 580-307-4685; debbieokchaplain@gmail.com        Chaplaincy Coordinator

	Jones, Pat 405-942-3800 Ext. 4336 w; cell 405-850-7787 pjones@bgco.org 

	Kiser, Dean -  405/760-9697 (c), dean.kiser@gmail.com                  Feeding

	Lozier, Keith –  918/791-1400 (c), k_lozier@sbcglobal.net

	Martin, Lou – 918/398-3025 (c), lmartin74066@gmail.com

	Mathis, Kyle –  918/607-1799 (c), gaemathis@yahoo.com

	Maxwell, Mike-918/852-6767 (c ), maxpowermike@cox.net

	Mayfield, Jerry -  918/637-5163 (c), jerryanddorinda@cox.net

	Moore, Larry-918/791-1252  (c ), drchaplainlarry@gmail.com

	Muir, Wayne-405/620-6840 (c), iamrwmuir@yahoo.com

	Parker, Richard (Pete)-918/850/4498 (c), rparker110@cox.net                Facility Coordinator

	Perryman, Doris – 405/210-8351 (c), dorisperryman@gmail.com                Training Coordinator

	Porter, Sam – 405-881-6793 – PorterSam352@gmail.com      Retired National Director

	Rizzo, Rob – 918/830-4657 (c), 918/362-4301 (w) rob.rizzo@scottriceok.com             State Feeding Coordinator

	Rowan, Lonnie-918/781-9326 (c ), godsmiracle1972@gmail.com

	Russell, Kevin-580/220-8234 (c ), kevindrpastor@gmail.com

	Russell, Tim-918/421-1503 ( c), revrussell@live.com

	Skinner, Joe-918-385-1223 jlskinner002@gmail.com

	Swift, Randy- 918-798-2623 - randyswift@claremorefirst.com 

	Taylor, Ken – 918-706-1098 Cell – kkctaylor@atlasok.com        IC – White Cap

	Wade, Maurice-580/799-2652 (c ), mrwade@itlnet.net

	Walker, John  - 405/788-4225 (h), 405/615-4818 (c), john@fbcnewalla.com

	Webster, Janet – 580-370-0947 locatelady@gmail.com  

	Whitaker, Tom – 405/331-0337 (c), tcwhitaker@sbcglobal.net          Assessment Coordinator 

	White, Bill –405/973-8641 (c), okwhitehut@gmail.com        Backup Feeding 

	Williamson, Kit-918/693-6164 (c ), kitdarcywilliamson@cox.net

	Wilson, Ted – 918/352-3441 (h), 918/645-2958 (c), dwilsonok@gmail.com 

	Wingfield, Mike – 580/924-7827 (h),  580/380-5086 (c) michaelwingfield629@yahoo.com

	Yarbrough, Jason – 918-576-3431- jyarbrough@oklahomabaptists.org   DR Director

	

	

	

	

	

	


